
CALUMET COUNTY TAX RATES 
MUNICIPALITY/CBC DESCRIPTION 2018 %Inc/Dec 2019 %Inc/Dec 2020 %Inc/Dec 2021 %Inc/Dec 2022 %Inc/Dec 2023 %Inc/Dec 2024 %Inc/Dec 2025 %Inc/Dec

TN OF BRILLION
                        002A Bril Schl/Bril Fire Dist 20.337296 -0.82% 21.153884 4.02% 18.244744 -13.75% 18.809770 3.10% 19.548184 3.93% 18.732191 -4.17% 22.34419 19.28% 22.406521 0.28%
                        002B Bril Schl/FJct Fire Dist 20.622841 -1.50% 21.334127 3.45% 18.227434 -14.56% 18.742755 2.83% 19.305403 3.00% 19.997255 3.58% 22.174608 10.89% 22.217062 0.19%
                        002C Bril Schl/FJct Fr&Sn Dist 22.630242 -1.17% 23.334503 3.11% 19.880379 -14.80% 20.691561 4.08% 21.600198 4.39% 22.287055 3.18% 24.425231 9.59% 24.430552 0.02%
                        002D Hilb Schl/Bril Fire Dist 23.822879 -1.23% 22.629047 -5.01% 19.197194 -15.17% 18.782073 -2.16% 19.932470 6.12% 20.386020 2.28% 21.715397 6.52% 20.855085 -3.96%
                        002E Wrights Schl/Brl Fire Dist 19.324129 4.25% 19.200965 -0.64% 17.325810 -9.77% 18.166604 4.85% 20.518800 12.95% 18.732191 -8.71% 17.906234 -4.41% 18.946521 5.81%

        
TN OF BROTHERTOWN
                        004A New Holstein School 16.266446 0.55% 16.556882 1.79% 16.409255 -0.89% 15.596552 -4.95% 14.988873 -3.90% 16.393325 9.37% 16.278847 -0.70% 11.210392 -31.14%
                        004B Chilton School 18.136915 1.25% 18.858363 3.98% 18.957946 0.53% 15.927798 -15.98% 18.164976 14.05% 18.616833 2.49% 20.322297 9.16% 13.003573 -36.01%

TN OF CHARLESTOWN
                        006A Chilton School 19.908353 1.26% 21.608142 8.54% 21.398193 -0.97% 17.664162 -17.45% 19.885318 12.57% 13.056341 -34.34% 13.898839 6.45% 15.079361 8.49%
                        006B New Holstein School 17.873373 0.76% 18.950921 6.03% 18.504641 -2.35% 17.299272 -6.51% 16.348465 -5.50% 11.470221 -29.84% 11.098815 -3.24% 12.525091 12.85%

TN OF CHILTON
                        008A Chilton School 8.792357 1.29% 9.693641 10.25% 10.097165 4.16% 7.083079 -29.85% 6.799018 -4.01% 7.742394 13.88% 8.429774 8.88% 9.002066 6.79%
                        008B Hilbert School 10.091938 -6.63% 9.586662 -5.01% 9.638098 0.54% 8.535481 -11.44% 7.488260 -12.27% 6.939755 -7.32% 7.541986 8.68% 7.153187 -5.16%
                        008C Stockbridge School 9.632495 -7.73% 8.444309 -12.34% 8.481471 0.44% 7.338905 -13.47% 5.357022 -27.01% 4.4476343 -16.98% 4.747289 6.74% 5.896871 24.22%

TN OF NEW HOLSTEIN
                        012A Chilton School 18.065167 0.11% 19.964826 10.52% 19.655679 -1.55% 17.053371 -13.24% 20.423888 19.76% 20.768039 1.69% 23.075684 11.11% 16.479627 -28.58%
                        012B New Holstein School 16.153728 -0.71% 17.546400 8.62% 17.041778 -2.88% 16.702185 -1.99% 16.867785 0.99% 18.306099 8.53% 18.506807 1.10% 11.445355 -38.16%
                        012C Kiel School 16.184342 0.52% 17.246865 6.57% 17.151980 -0.55% 17.407940 1.49% 17.650259 1.39% 17.908159 1.46% 16.99371 -5.11% 11.003001 -35.25%

TN OF RANTOUL
                        014A Hilbert School 20.898633 -3.37% 20.193395 -3.37% 19.639488 -2.74% 18.580754 -5.39% 19.840342 6.78% 19.802474 -0.19% 12.771586 -35.51% 13.217117 3.49%
                        014B Brillion School 17.864409 -3.67% 18.940066 6.02% 18.615011 -1.72% 18.540302 -0.40% 19.193228 3.52% 19.414425 1.15% 13.901748 -28.39% 14.102801 1.45%
                        014C Chilton School 19.568030 0.66% 20.304208 3.76% 20.109441 -0.96% 17.105895 -14.94% 20.026282 17.07% 20.882213 4.27% 14.277945 -31.63% 14.769048 3.44%

TN OF STOCKBRIDGE
                        016A Stockbridge School 17.538348 -8.21% 18.912240 7.83% 17.075589 -9.71% 16.695297 -2.23% 17.381363 4.11% 15.759684 -9.33% 17.096951 8.49% 18.810077 10.02%
                        016B Chilton School 16.741277 -3.55% 20.162479 20.44% 18.581051 -7.84% 16.445823 -11.49% 19.765426 20.19% 19.909192 0.73% 21.904779 10.02% 22.954416 4.79%
                        016C Hilbert School 17.974126 -7.71% 20.055194 11.58% 18.727683 -6.62% 17.858430 -4.64% 19.582527 9.65% 18.886049 -3.56% 20.745691 9.85% 20.429608 -1.52%

TN OF WOODVILLE
                         018A Hilbert School 22.557777 -3.17% 21.908851 -2.88% 22.992060 4.94% 15.953392 -30.61% 16.209422 1.60% 16.431937 1.37% 19.602303 19.29% 19.444671 -0.80%
                         018B Kaukauna School 18.580228 -1.87% 19.464119 4.76% 20.147840 3.51% 13.581299 -32.59% 13.454105 -0.94% 14.001024 4.07% 17.875797 27.67% 18.906471 5.77%
                         018C Brillion School 19.329391 -3.54% 20.548816 6.31% 21.846848 6.32% 15.912089 -27.17% 15.681889 -1.45% 16.109879 2.73% 19.993156 24.10% 20.602493 3.05%

VIL OF HARRISON
                        131A Apple School 19.539745 6.00% 16.690949 -14.58% 16.954962 1.58% 16.093023 -5.08% 16.551265 2.85% 16.406710 -0.87% 17.086899 4.15% 11.674631 -31.67%
                        131C Hilbert School 23.128087 -0.01% 18.679658 -19.23% 18.580625 -0.53% 17.427179 -6.21% 17.648587 1.27% 19.034054 7.85% 18.946795 -0.46% 11.5378 -39.10%
                        131D Kaukauna School 19.567239 3.58% 17.130961 -12.45% 17.565122 2.53% 15.427323 -12.17% 15.222643 -1.33% 16.818345 10.48% 18.187259 8.14% 12.211908 -32.85%
                        131E Kimberly School 18.476948 2.89% 15.706937 -14.99% 15.462338 -1.56% 14.375780 -7.03% 14.665095 2.01% 16.234889 10.70% 15.920698 -1.94% 10.548769 -33.74%
                        131H Stockbridge School 22.612522 -0.56% 27.895152 23.36% 20.439936 -26.73% 16.259191 -20.45% 15.576257 -4.20% 15.698934 0.79% 15.504986 -1.24% 11.15868 -28.03%

VIL OF HILBERT     
                          136 Hilbert School 25.362338 -3.54% 25.850780 1.93% 25.229914 -2.40% 24.031549 -4.75% 18.187464 -24.32% 19.033138 4.65% 20.344641 6.89% 19.588979 -3.71%

VIL OF POTTER      
                          160 Hilbert School 19.446502 -7.29% 18.866844 -2.98% 18.402143 -2.46% 18.266591 -0.74% 18.660871 2.16% 19.716982 5.66% 11.962469 -39.33% 11.684722 -2.32%
 

VIL OF SHERWOOD
                          179A Kaukauna School 19.20318 0.62% 20.070910 4.52% 17.368729 -13.46% 16.145353 -7.04% 16.042113 -0.64% 16.814874 4.82% 18.335098 9.04% 18.711439 2.05%
                          179B Hilbert School 23.11048 -0.33% 23.134401 0.10% 19.991155 -13.59% 18.133236 -9.29% 18.503121 2.04% 18.540049 0.20% 19.109051 3.07% 18.178698 -4.87%
                          179C Kaukauna School Palis Pond  22.128936 2.52% 22.571018 2.00% 19.445656 -13.85% 18.610325 -4.30% 18.535973 -0.40% 19.314963 4.20% 20.834213 7.87% 21.754309 4.42%

VIL OF STOCKBRIDGE
                          181A Chilton School 20.002191 0.41% 20.421867 2.10% 20.723582 1.48% 18.264432 -11.87% 21.215773 16.16% 22.037342 3.87% 23.308018 5.77% 12.898240 -44.66%
                          181B Stockbridge School 20.865733 -3.95% 19.126954 -8.33% 19.039812 -0.46% 18.545130 -2.60% 18.632643 0.47% 17.421026 -6.50% 18.127418 4.05% 11.320640 -37.55%
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CITY OF APPLETON

201A Appleton School 23.38467 1.79% 21.13024 -9.64% 23.38467 10.67% 22.53310 -3.64% 22.98053 1.99% 16.66245 -27.49% 16.121471 -3.25% 17.01071 5.52%
201B Kimberly School 22.39836 -0.48% 21.04320 -6.05% 22.39836 6.44% 20.68027 -7.67% 21.03902 1.73% 16.96255 -19.38% 15.268136 -9.99% 15.90156 4.15%

CITY OF BRILLION        
206 Brillion School 23.192336 4.25% 25.383363 9.45% 24.629782 -2.97% 26.958650 9.46% 18.556043 -31.17% 19.418914 4.65% 21.161088 8.97% 21.215172 0.26%

CITY OF CHILTON         
211 Chilton School 21.353880 -0.06% 22.701754 6.31% 22.465095 -1.04% 18.754333 -16.52% 21.017857 12.07% 22.042287 4.87% 22.38158 1.54% 22.900572 2.32%

CITY OF KAUKAUNA   
231 Kaukauna School 21.177331 1.01% 20.955932 -1.05% 20.497234 -2.19% 14.156672 -30.93% 13.232025 -6.53% 12.2287617 -7.58% 12.547724 2.61% 20.1362 60.48%

CITY OF KIEL         
241 Kiel School 21.121410 1.34% 18.731807 -11.31% 19.437247 3.77% 19.643119 1.06% 18.932641 -3.62% 14.518507 -23.31% 13.231391 -8.87% 15.055625 13.79%

CITY OF MENASHA
251A Menasha School 29.15148 4.05% 25.40997 -12.83% 26.30884 3.54% 24.3516 -7.44% 25.03178 2.79% 25.53068 1.99% 19.409992 -23.97% 20.31882 4.68%
251B Appleton School 26.06951 3.05% 22.25022 -14.65% 22.59572 1.55% 20.9926 -7.09% 20.18071 -3.87% 20.65397 2.35% 15.76580 -23.67% 16.38536 3.93%

CITY OF NEW HOLSTEIN      
261 New Holstein School 23.005560 1.74% 24.155034 5.00% 23.925448 -0.95% 23.781272 -0.60% 25.205647 5.99% 25.360421 0.61% 24.043933 -5.19% 14.487616 -39.75%
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Yellow highlighted areas indicate municipal revaluation.
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